505463785 05/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5510588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RODOLFO DE ACUTIS	01/20/2017
ANDREW STEVEN WHITEHOUSE	01/19/2017
LAURENT FORNY	01/20/2017
VINCENT DANIEL MAURICE MEUNIER	01/20/2017
MARINA DUPAS-LANGLET	01/20/2017
JULIEN PHILIPPE NICOLAS MAHIEUX	01/20/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NESTEC S.A.
Street Address:	AVENUE NESTLÉ 55
City:	VEVEY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1800

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15779226

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123721121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

**K&L GATES LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3712036.03136 15727USPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT REEL: 049101 FRAME: 0808**  source=3712036.03136 15727-US-PCT#page1.tif source=3712036.03136 15727-US-PCT#page2.tif source=3712036.03136 15727-US-PCT#page3.tif source=3712036.03136 15727-US-PCT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049101 FRAME: 0809

I/We, the undersigned

(List of assignors: see bottom of page.)

do hereby declare that I am / We are one of /the inventor(s) of the following invention:

## AMORPHOUS POROUS PARTICLES FOR REDUCING SUGAR IN FOOD

for which a patent application has been filed under No PCT/EP2016/079264 on 30.11.2016 in Europe

and that I/we, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, have assigned and do hereby assign all my/our rights in the Application and the invention(s) described therein and all improvements thereof, so far as all countries of the world are concerned and also my/our rights to apply for patents designating any country, to

#### Nestec S.A.,

a Swiss body corporate of Avenue Nestlé 55, CH-1800 VEVEY, Switzerland

including the right of obtaining patents in any country, the right to claim priority under the International Convention from the Application and the right to sell or transfer said patent and/or patent application.

DE ACUTIS Rodolfo

Nestlé Product Technology Centre (PTC)

Nestec York Ltd Haxby Road

York

Y091 1XY

United Kingdom

Citizen of Italy

**FORNY Laurent** 

120, Route du Jorat Vers-Chez-les-blancs

CH-1000 LAUSANNE 26

Citizen of France

MEUNIER Vincent Daniel Maurice

WHITEHOUSE Andrew Steven

**GB-HARROGATE HG2 8AY** 

Citizen of United Kingdom

Le Grand-Chemin, 52

**CH-1066 EPALINGES** 

Citizen of France

23 Leeds Road

**DUPAS-LANGLET Marina** 

Route de Pierre Ozaire 36D

CH-1073 SAVIGNY

Citizen of France

MAHIEUX Julien Philippe Nicolas

2, Grand'Route

CH-1612 ECOTEAUX

Citizen of France

Inventor's Signature  Name: Rodolfo DE ACUTIS	Date Signed 20 / 0 / /2017	
Witness's signature  Name:	Date signed <u>20 - 0-1 - 2014</u>	
Inventor's Sigfiature	Date Signed 19/1/2017	
Name: Andrew Steven WHITEHOUSE Witness's signature Name:	Date signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Laurent FORNY Witness's signature	Date signed	
Name:		
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Vincent Daniel Maurice MEUNIER		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
Name:	·	

Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Rodolfo DE ACUTIS		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
Name:		
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Andrew Steven WHITEHOUSE		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
Name:		
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Normal Lourent FORMY	20101(2017	
Name: Laurent FORNY Witness's signature	Date signed	
	20/01/2017	
Name: 📉 (1800) 188		
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
	20/01/2017	
Name: Vincent Daniel Maurice MEUNIER		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
	<u> 20 /01 / 2017                                     </u>	
Name: 3 Childple Andreas		

		13/2/
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Marina DUPAS-LANGLET	<u> Voles 133                                  </u>	
Witness's signature	Date signed	
<u> Gaddo</u>	201011201A	
Name: Mario Conelle Ciardino		
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
	20/03/12	
Name: Julien Philippe Nicolas MAHIEUX		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
	<u> </u>	
Name: Act of the control of the cont		
I accept the foregoing assignment		
Date: 10.02.2017		

Nestec S.A.

Cornelis SCHÜLLER Assistant Vice President